## CA. PRAMOD Kr. MAHESHWARI

## **EDUCATIONAL & PROFESSIONAL QUALIFICATION**

- Fellow Member (FCA) of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India since 1986.
- Diploma in Information System Audit (DISA) from The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India
- Post Graduate in Commerce (M.Com.)
- Law Graduate (LLB)
- Lead Auditor-Quality Management System (QMS)
- Lead Auditor-Environment Management System (EMS)

## **ABOUT MYSELF**

- Experience of over 25 years in profession of Chartered Accountancy.
  Founder partner with SPMR & Associates, Chartered Accountants,
  New Delhi (Branches: Mumbai, Gurgaon, Faridabad), since formation in 1987.
- Has been Chairman of Faridabad Branch of NIRC of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India during 2002-03 and Vice Chairman during 2101-02.
- He has been Convener- Auditing Assurance Study Group of Northern India Regional Council (NIRC) of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India during 2006-2008.
- Member-Northern India Regional Council (NIRC) of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India for the term 2010-2013 and again got reelected for 2013-16.

NIRC represents about 40,000 Chartered Accountants spread across the states of Haryana, Punjab, Jammu & Kashmir, Himanchal and Union Territories of Delhi and Chandigarh.

 Has been Secretary, Northern India Regional Council of The Institute of Chartered Accountants of India for the year 2012-13.

• Member: PHD Chamber of Commerce & Industries (PHD)

Associated Chamber of Commerce (ASSOCHEM)

Confederation of Indian Industries (CII) Indo-Italian Chamber of Commerce Indo-Canadian Chamber of Commerce Faridabad Income Tax Bar Association

ITAT Bar Association, New Delhi All India Management Association Delhi Management Association

Member: District Badminton Association, Faridabad

Maheshwari Mandal, Faridabad Maheshwari Sewa Trust, Faridabad Marwai Yuva Manch, Faridabad Maheshwari Sewa Sadan, Pushkar Rajsthan Association, Faridabad

Prayas Social Welfare Society(Regd.), Faridabad Jeewan Utthan Social Welfare Society (Regd.)

Uttar Pradesh Mitra Mandal, Delhi

Maheshwari Club, New Delhi Investors Club, New Delhi Gymkhana Clun, Faridabad South Delhi Club, New Delhi Bharat Vikas Barishad, Farida

Bharat Vikas Parishad, Faridabad

Bharat Vikas Parishad Social Welfare Trust District Badminton Association, Faridabad Hindustan Samachar (News Agency)

- Treasurer: Gian Devi Foundation for Education & Research
- Vice President: International Goodwill Society of India, Delhi Chapter